Northern Utilities, Inc. New Hampshire Division Temporary Rates - Compliance Filing

Compliance Tariff Sheets

Original Cover Supplemental No. 1 – Temporary Rates

First Revised Page No. 1 Supplemental No. 1 – Temporary Rates

Original Page 2 Supplemental No. 1 – Temporary Rates

Original Page 3 Supplemental No. 1 – Temporary Rates

Original Page 4 Supplemental No. 1 – Temporary Rates

CHECK SHEET

The title page and pages Supplement Cover-171 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual tariff pages.

Pages	Revision	Proposed
Supplement No. 1 Cover Supplement No. 1 Page 1 Supplement No. 1 Page 2 Supplement No. 1 Page 3 Supplement No. 1 Page 4	First Revised	Compliance Compliance Compliance Compliance Compliance
Title i ii iii iii iv	Original Original Third Revised Second Revised Second Revised	Compliance
v 1 2 3 4 5	Second Revised Original Original Original Original Original	
6 7 8 9 10	Original Original Original Original First Revised	
11 12 13 14 15	Original Original Original Original Original	
16 17 18 19 20	First Revised First Revised Third Revised Third Revised Fourth Revised	
20.1 21 21.1 22 23 24	Original Third Revised Original Second Revised Second Revised Second Revised	
25 26 27 28 29	Second Revised Second Revised Second Revised Second Revised Second Revised	
30 31 32 33 34	Second Revised Second Revised Fourth Revised Second Revised Second Revised	
35 36	Second Revised Second Revised	

CHECK SHEET

The title page and pages Supplement Cover-171 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual tariff pages.

Pages	Revision	Proposed
37	Third Revised	
37.1	Second Revised	
37.2	First Revised	
38	Forty-seventh Revised	
39	Fifty-seventh Revised	
40	Twenty-fourth Revised	
41	First Revised	
42	First Revised	
43	Second Revised	
44	Third Revised	
45	Second Revised	
46	First Revised	
47	First Revised	
48	First Revised	
49	First Revised	
50	First Revised	
51	First Revised	
52	First Revised	
53	Second Revised	
54	Second Revised	
55	Second Revised	
55-a	First Revised	
55-b	First Revised	
55-c	Original	
55-d	Original	
55-e	Original	
56	Fourteenth Revised	
57	Second Revised	
58	Original	
59	Third Revised	
60	Second Revised	
60-a	Original	·
61	Third Revised	
62	First Revised	
63	Third Revised	
64	First Revised	
65	Original	
66	Original	
67	Original	
68	Original	
69	Original	
70	Second Revised	
71	Original	
72	Second Revised	
73	Original	
74	Second Revised	
75	Original	
76	Second Revised	
77	Original	

Issued:

July 27, 2011

CHECK SHEET

The title page and pages Supplement Cover-171 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual tariff pages.

Pages	Revision	Proposed
78	Second Revised	
79	Original	
80	Second Revised	
81	Original	
82	Second Revised	
83	Original	
84	Second Revised	
85	Original	
86	Second Revised	
87	Original	
88	Second Revised	
89	Original Second Deviced	
90	Second Revised	
91 92	Original Second Revised	
93	Original	
93	Fifty-second Revised	
95	Fifty-second Revised	
96	Forty-first Revised	
97	First Revised	
98	First Revised	
99	Eleventh Revised	
99-a	Eighteenth Revised	
100	Original	
101	Original	
102	Original	
103	Original	
104	First Revised	
105	Original	
106	Original	
107	Original	
108	Original	
109	Original	
110	Original	
111	Original	
112 113	Original	
113	Original	
115	Original Original	
116	Original	
117	Original	
118	Original	
119	Original	
120	Original	
121	First Revised	
122	First Revised	
122-а	Original	
123	Original	
124	First Revised	

.

.

CHECK SHEET

The title page and pages Supplement Cover-171 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual tariff pages.

Pages	Revision	Proposed
125	First Revised	
126	First Revised	
127	First Revised	
128	First Revised	
129	First Revised	
130	First Revised	
131	First Revised	
132	First Revised	
133	First Revised	
134	First Revised	
135	First Revised	
136	First Revised	
137	First Revised	
138	First Revised	
139	First Revised	
140	First Revised	
141	First Revised	
142	First Revised	
143	First Revised	
144	First Revised	
145	First Revised	
146	First Revised	
147	First Revised	
148	First Revised	
149	First Revised	
150	First Revised	
151	First Revised	
152	First Revised	
152-a	Original	
153	Second Revised	
154	Tenth Revised	
155	Original	
156	Original	
157	Original	
158	Original	
159	Original	
160	Original	
161	Original	
162	Original	
163	Original	
164	Original	
165 166	Original Original	
167		
168	Original Original	
169	Ninth Revised	
170	Original	
170-a	Original	
170-b	Third Revised	
110-0		

CHECK SHEET

The title page and pages Supplement Cover-171 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual tariff pages.

Pages

Revision

First Revised

Proposed

171

NHPUC No. 10 – Gas

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

Issued: July 28, 2011Issued by:Issued by:Effective: August 1, 2011Title:TreasurerAuthorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011

NHPUC No. 10 – Gas Northern Utilities, Inc. Supplement No. 1 First Revised Page 1 Issued in lieu of Original Page 1

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TEMPORARY RATES

A temporary rate delivery charge of \$0.0293 per therm shall be billed by the Company to all customers taking service under all Rate Schedules of this tariff.

Issued: July 28, 2011Issued by:Issued by:Effective: August 1, 2011Title:TreasurerAuthorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011Issued by

Supplement No. 1 Original Page 2

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

	Summer Season		Total	Total Billed Rates
	May 2011 - October 2011	Tariff	Delivery Rates	Tariff Rates, LDAC
	····· ·	Rates (1)	(Includes LDAC)	Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating	Tariff Rate R 5:			
•	Monthly Customer Charge	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50
	First 50 therms	\$0.4395	\$0.4851	\$1.1536
	All usage over 50 therms	\$0.3283	\$0.373 9	\$1.0424
	LDAC	\$0.0456		
	Gas Cost Adjustment:			
	Cost of Gas	\$0.6685		
		<u> </u>	5 av	T
Residential Heating	Tariff Rate R 10:		** **	
Low Income	Monthly Customer Charge	\$3.80	\$3.80	\$3.80
	First 50 therms	\$0.1934	\$0.2390	\$0.9075
	All usage over 50 therms	\$0.1489	\$0.1945	\$0.8630
	LDAC	\$0.0456		
	Gas Cost Adjustment:			
	Cost of Gas	\$0.6685		<u> </u>
Residential Non-Heating	Tariff Rate R 6:			[
Residential Non-neating	Bi-monthly Customer Charge	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$19.00
	First 20 therms	\$0.4360	\$19.00	\$1.1501
		\$0.3375	\$0.3831	\$1.0516
	All usage over 20 therms	\$0.3375	\$0.363 I	\$1.0510
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50
	First 10 therms	\$0.4360	\$0.4816	\$1.1501
	All usage over 10 therms	\$0.3375	\$0.3831	\$1.0516
	LDAC	\$0.0456	•	
	Gas Cost Adjustment:			,
	Cost of Gas	\$0.6685		
				T
Residential Non-Heating	Tariff Rate R 11: Bi-monthly Customer Charge	\$13.80	\$13.80	\$13.80
Low Income	First 20 therms	\$13.80	\$13.80	\$13.00
	All usage over 20 therms	\$0.2628	\$0.3084	\$0.9769
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$6.90	\$6.90	\$6.90
	First 10 therms	\$0.3377	\$0.3833	\$1.0518
	All usage over 10 therms	\$0.2628	\$0.3084	\$0.9769
	LDAC	\$0.0456	·	
	Gas Cost Adjustment:			
	Cost of Gas	\$0.6685		
(1) Includes temporary rate a		1		1

(1) Includes temporary rate adjustment of \$0.0293

 Issued: July 28, 2011
 Issued by:
 Image: Line constraints

 Effective: With Service Rendered On and After August 1, 2011
 Title:
 Treasurer

 Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011.
 Treasurer

•

.

Supplement No. 1 Original Page 3

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

	Summer Season		Total	Total Billed Rates
	May 2011 - October 2011	Tariff	Delivery Rates	Tariff Rates, LDAC
		Rates (1)	(Includes LDAC)	Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate G 40:			
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$18.70	\$18.70	\$18.70
	First 75 therms	\$0.3370	\$0.3619	\$1.0865
	All usage over 75 therms	\$0.2300	\$0.2549	\$0.9795
	LDAC	\$0.0249		
	Gas Cost Adjustment:	1		
	Cost of Gas	\$0.7246		
	1	1 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	· · · ·	L
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate G 50:			
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$18.70	\$18.70	\$18.70
	First 75 therms	\$0.3311	\$0.3560	\$0.9547
	All usage over 75 therms	\$0.2262	\$0.2511	\$0.8498
	LDAC	\$0.0249		
	Gas Cost Adjustment:			
	Cost of Gas	\$0.5987		
			1	
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate G 41:			
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$60.30	\$60.30	\$60.30
	A II			*****
	All usage	\$0.1417	\$0.1666	\$0.8912
	LDAC	\$0.0249		
	Gas Cost Adjustment:			
*****	Cost of Gas	\$0.7246		
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate G 51:	1		
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$60.30	\$60.30	\$60.30
	First 1000 therms	\$0.1405	\$0.1654	\$0.7641
	All usage over 1000 therms	\$0,1073	\$0.1322	\$0.7309
	LDAC	\$0.0249	******	
	Gas Cost Adjustment:	\$0.0245		
	Cost of Gas	\$0.5987		
	Cost of Gas	40.5501	I	
C&I High Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate G 42:			
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$254.00	\$254.00	\$254.00
	All usage	\$0.1257	\$0.1506	\$0.8752
	LDAC	\$0.0249		
	Gas Cost Adjustment:			
	Cost of Gas	\$0.7246		
C&I High Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate G 52:	1	I	
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$254.00	\$254.00	\$254.0
	menting outcomer onlarge	4204.00	4207.00	¥204.0
	All usage	\$0.0946	\$0.1195	\$0.7182
	LDAC		φ 0.113 5	\$0.1 10Z
		\$0.0249		
	Gas Cost Adjustment:			
1) Includes temporary rate adjustme	Cost of Gas	\$0.5987	1	

(1) Includes temporary rate adjustment of \$0.0293

Issued: July 28, 2011	Issued by:	WZ4CROD
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After August 1, 2011	Title:	Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, d	ated July 22, 201	1.

Supplement No. 1 Original Page 4

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION SUMMER SEASON DELIVERY RATES

	Summer Season		Total
	May 2011 - October 2011	Tariff	Delivery Rates
•		Rates (1)	(Includes LDAC)
C&I Low Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate T 40:		
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$18.70	\$18.70
	First 75 therms	\$0.3370	\$0.3619
	All usage over 75 therms	\$0.2300	\$0.2549
	LDAC	\$0.0249	
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate T 50:		
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$18.70	\$18.70
	First 75 therms	\$0.3311	\$0.3560
	All usage over 75 therms	\$0.2262	\$0.2511
	LDAC	\$0.0249	
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate T 41:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-	Monthly Customer Charge	\$60.30	\$60.30
	All usage	\$0.1417	\$0.1666
	LDAC	\$0.0249	
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate T 51:		
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$60.30	\$60.30
	First 1000 therms	\$0.1405	\$0.1654
	All usage over 1000 therms	\$0.1073	\$0.1322
	LDAC	\$0.0249	
C&I High Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate T 42:		
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$254.00	\$254.00
	All usage	\$0.1257	\$0.1506
	LDAC	\$0.0249	
2&I High Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate T 52:		
-	Monthly Customer Charge	\$254.00	\$254.00
	All usage	\$0.0946	\$0.1195
	LDAC	\$0.0249	
&I Interruptible Transportation	Tariff Rate IT:		
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$170.21	\$170.21
	First 20,000 therms	\$0.0700	\$0.0700
	All usage over 20,000 therms	\$0.0640	\$0.0640

(1) Includes temporary rate adjustment of \$0.0293

Issued: July 28, 2011

Issued by:

Title:

WZHCROD Treasurer

Effective: With Service Rendered On and After August 1, 2011

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011

NHPUC No. 10 – Gas

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

Issued: May 2, 2011July 28, 2011Issued by:Effective: August 1, 2011Title:TreasurerAuthorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011.

NHPUC No. 10 – Gas Northern Utilities, Inc. Supplement No. 1 <u>First Revised Page 1</u> <u>Issued in lieu of</u> Original Page 1

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TEMPORARY RATES

A temporary rate delivery charge of \$0.0301_0293 per therm shall be billed by the Company to all customers taking service under all Rate Schedules of this tariff.

Issued: May 2, 2011July 28, 2011Issued by:Effective: August 1, 2011Title:TreasurerAuthorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011

Supplement No. 1 Original Page 2

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

	Summer Season		Total	Total Billed Rates
	May 2011 - October 2011	Tariff	Delivery Rates	Tariff Rates, LDAC
	May 2011 - October 2011	Rates (1)	(Includes LDAC)	Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating	Tariff Rate R 5:		(includes LDAC)	Flus Cost of Gas
residential reating	Monthly Customer Charge	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50
	First 50 therms	\$9.50 \$0.4102\$0.4395	\$9.50 \$0.4558\$0.4851	\$9.50 \$ 1.1243 1.1536
	All usage over 50 therms	<u>\$0.2990</u> \$0.3283	\$0.3446 \$0.3739	\$1.01311.0424
	LDAC	\$0.0456	00.01100	φ τ.στοτ ι <u>.στ2τ</u>
	Gas Cost Adjustment:	\$0.0450		
	Cost of Gas	£0.6695		
		\$0.6685		
Residential Heating	Tariff Rate R 10:	ТТ		/
Low Income	Monthly Customer Charge	\$3.80	\$3.80	\$3.80
	First 50 therms	\$0.1641\$0.1934	\$0.2097\$0.2390	\$ 0.8782 0.9075
	All usage over 50 therms	<u>\$0.1196</u> \$0.1489	\$0.1652 \$0.1945	\$0.83370.8630
	LDAC	\$0.0456	00.100200.1010	\$0.0001 <u>0.0000</u>
	Gas Cost Adjustment:	φ0.0400		
	Cost of Gas	\$0.6685		
	COSCOLGAS	\$0.0005		
Residential Non-Heating	Tariff Rate R 6:	TI		
incondential normicaling	Bi-monthly Customer Charge	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$19.00
	First 20 therms	\$0.4067\$0.4360	\$0.4523\$0.4816	\$ 1.1208 1.1501
	All usage over 20 therms	\$0.3082\$0.3375	\$0.3538 \$0.3831	\$1.0223\$1.0516
	All usage over 20 therms	00.000200.0010	00.0001	011022001.0010
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50
	First 10 therms	0.4067\$0.4360	\$0-4523\$0.4816	\$ 1.1208 1.1501
	All usage over 10 therms	\$0.3082\$0.3375	\$0.3538 \$0.3831	\$ 1.0223 1.0516
	LDAC	\$0.0456	<u>e9:000000000001</u>	<u>\$1102201.0010</u>
	Gas Cost Adjustment:	φ0.0400		
	Cost of Gas	\$0,6685		
		40.0000		
Residential Non-Heating	Tariff Rate R 11:			
Low Income	Bi-monthly Customer Charge	\$13.80	\$13.80	\$13.80
	First 20 therms	\$0.3084\$0.3377	\$0.3540 \$0.3833	\$ 1.0225 1.0518
	All usage over 20 therms	\$0.2335 \$0.2628	\$0.2791 \$0.3084	\$ 0.9476 0.9769
	, a douge over 20 menno		<u></u>	\$0.0.00 <u>0.0700</u>
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$6.90	\$6.90	\$6.90
	First 10 therms	\$0.3084\$0.3377	\$0.3540 \$0.3833	\$ 1.0225 1.0518
	All usage over 10 therms	\$0.2335 \$0.2628	\$0.2791 \$0.3084	\$0.947630.9769
		\$0.0456	<u></u>	\$3.0 11 00 <u>0.0100</u>
	Gas Cost Adjustment:	φυ.υ 4 50		
	Cost of Gas	\$0.6685		
(1) includes temporary ra		μφυ,0003		

(1) Includes temporary rate adjustment of \$0.0293

 Issued:
 July 28, 2011
 Issued by:

 Effective:
 With Service Rendered On and After August 1, 2011
 Title:
 Treasurer

 Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011.
 Treasurer

Supplement No. 1 Original Page 3

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

Summer Season		Total	Total Billed Rates
May 2010 - October 2010	Tariff	Delivery Rates	Tariff Rates, LDAC
Way 2010 - October 2010	Rates (1)	(Includes LDAC)	Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:	111100 (17	(menades cono)	1 100 0001 01 040
Monthly Customer Charge	\$18.70	\$18.70	\$18.70
First 75 therms	\$0.3077\$0.3370	\$0.3326\$0.3619	\$1.05721.0865
All usage over 75 therms	\$0.2007\$0.2300	\$0.2256\$0.2549	\$0.95020.9795
LDAC	\$0.0249	00.220000.2010	+0.000 <u>0.0000</u>
Gas Cost Adjustment:	\$0.0243		
Cost of Gas	\$0.7246		
	φ0.7240	L	
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:			
Monthly Customer Charge	\$18.70	\$18.70	\$18.70
First 75 therms	<u>\$0.3018</u> \$0.3311	<u>\$0.3267\$0.3560</u>	\$ 0.9254<u>0.9547</u>
All usage over 75 therms	<u>\$0.1969</u> \$0.2262	<u>\$0.2218</u> \$0.2511	\$ 0.8205<u>0.8498</u>
LDAC	\$0.0249		
Gas Cost Adjustment:			
Cost of Gas	\$0.5987		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		[
C&I Medium Annual/High Wi Tariff Rate G 41:		600.00	\$60.30
Monthly Customer Charge	\$60.30	\$60.30	\$60.30
	00 110 100 1117	PO 1070PO 1000	\$ 0.8619 0.8912
All usage	<u>\$0,1124\$0.1417</u>	<u>\$0.1373\$0.1666</u>	\$ 0.00-13 0.0912
LDAC	\$0.0249		
Gas Cost Adjustment:			
Cost of Gas	\$0.7246		
C&I Medium Annual/Low Wir Tariff Rate G 51:			
Monthly Customer Charge	\$60.30	\$60.30	\$60.30
First 1000 therms	<u>\$0.1112\$0.1405</u>	\$0.1361 \$0.1654	\$0.73480.7641
All Usage Over 1000 therms	\$0.078\$0.1073	\$0.1029\$0.1322	\$0.70160.7309
LDAC	\$0.0249		
Gas Cost Adjustment:			
Cost of Gas	\$0.5987		
			······································
C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:			
Monthly Customer Charge	\$254.00	\$254.00	\$254.00
All usage	<u>\$0.0964\$0.1257</u>	<u>\$0.1213\$0.1506</u>	\$ 0.8459<u>0.8752</u>
LDAC	\$0.0249		
Gas Cost Adjustment:			
Cost of Gas	\$0.7246		
C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:			
Monthly Customer Charge	\$254.00	\$254.00	\$254.00
Monthly Oddoniel Ondigo			
All usage	<u>\$0.0653</u> \$0.0946	<u>\$0.0902</u> \$0.1195	\$0.68890.7182
LDAC	\$0.0249		
Gas Cost Adjustment:			
Cost of Gas	\$0.5987		
0051 01 045	40.0301	I	L

(1) Includes temproary rate adjustment of \$0.0293

Effective: With Service Rendered On and After August 1, 2011

Issued: July 28, 2011

Issued by: Title:

Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011

Supplement No. 1 Original Page 4

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION SUMMER SEASON DELIVERY RATES

	Summer Season		Total
	May 2011 - October 2011	Tariff	Delivery Rates
		Rates (1)	(Includes LDAC)
C&I Low Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate T 40:		
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$18.70	\$18.70
	First 75 therms	\$0.3077 \$0.3370	\$0.3326 \$0.3619
	All usage over 75 therms	<u>\$0.2007</u> \$0.2300	<u>\$0.2256</u> \$0.2549
	LDAC	\$0.0249	
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate T 50:		
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$18.70	\$18.70
	First 75 therms	\$0.3018\$0.3311	0.3267\$0.3560
	All usage over 75 therms	\$0.1969\$0.2262	0.2218\$0.2511
	LDAC	\$0.0249	
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate T 41:		
.	Monthly Customer Charge	\$60.30	\$60.30
	All usage	\$0.112 4\$ <u>0.1417</u>	\$0.1373 \$ <u>0.1666</u>
	LDAC	\$0.0249	
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate T 51:		
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$60.30	\$60.30
	First 1000 therms	\$0.1112\$0.1405	\$0.1361\$ <u>0.1654</u>
	All usage over 1000 therms	<u>\$0.0780</u> \$ <u>0.1073</u>	\$0.1029 \$ <u>0.1322</u>
	LDAC	\$0.0249	
C&I High Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate T 42:		
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$254.00	\$254.00
	All usage	\$0.096 4\$ <u>0.1257</u>	\$0.1213 \$ <u>0.1506</u>
	LDAC	\$0.0249	
C&I High Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate T 52:		
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$254.00	\$254.00
	All usage	\$0.0653\$ <u>0.0946</u>	<u>\$0.0902</u> \$ <u>0.1195</u>
	LDAC	\$0.0249	
C&I Interruptible Transportation	Tariff Rate IT:		
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$170.21	\$170.21
	First 20,000 therms	\$0.0407\$0.0700	\$0.0407\$0.0700
	All usage over 20,000 therms	\$0.0347\$0.0640	\$0.0347 \$ <u>0.0640</u>

(1) Includes temporary rate adjustment of \$0.0293

Issued: July 28, 2011 Effective: With Service Rendered On and After August 1, 2011 Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. 11-069, dated July 22, 2011 Issued by: Title:

Treasurer